

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



State of FLORIDA ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRANS GLOBAL LINK, INCORPORATED A BUISNESS/ STOCK CORPORATION



<u>Article I</u>

The name of our company is Trans Global Link, Incorporated.

<u>Article II</u>

The business and mailing address of the corporation is 2825 South Washington Ave #451 Titusville, FL 32780

<u>Article III</u>

The duration of the corporation is perpetual. The corporation has been organized to transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated in this state.

<u>Article IV</u>

The aggregate number of shares that the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 1,000,000 and the par value of each shall be no par value.

<u>Article V</u>

The number of officers/ directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is two, and their names and address are Ansel Horsman 2825 South Washington Ave #451 Titusville, FL 32780

<u>Article VI</u>

The location and street address of the initial registered office is 2825 South Washington Ave #451, Titusville, FL 32780 (Brevard County) and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Ansel Horsman.

Article VII

The name and address of each incorporator: Ansel Horsman 2825 South Washington Avenue #451 Titusville, FL 32780 In witness thereof, the undersigned incorporators have executed these articles of incorporation this 11 February 2002.



State of Florida County of Brevard

On 2-11-02, the above persons appeared before me, a notary public and are personally known or proved to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledge that he/she executed the instrument.

10 Notary

TAMI SHEPPARD Notary Public, State of Florida My commillexpires April 09, 2005 No. DD16653 Bonded thru Ashton Agency, inc. (800)451-485

This document prepared by:

Ansel Horsman

Consent of Appointment by the Registered Agent

I, Ansel Horsman, hereby give my consent to serve as the registered agent for Trans Global Link, Incorporated. Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Dated 11 February 2002

Signature of Registered Agent

Articles prepared by: Ansel Horsman